
 
 
 

 

  
 

 
  

 
 

 

      
  

 
     

    

 
      
  

   
     

 
 

    
    

    
 

95.1% 
SUCCESS RATE 

80.5% 

19.5% 

Florida 

Out of State 

Post-Grad Residency 

FIRST DESTINATION REPORT 
Graduate Class of 2021 

Executive Summary: 
Data from fifty-five percent (55.3%) of the 2021 graduate degree recipients were collected from online 
surveys, faculty, employers, and other verifiable information sources in accordance with the National 
Association of College and Employers' First Destination Standards.
(Data obtained for 247 out of 447 total graduates.) 

Immediate Plans 
83.8% 

6.1% 

2.0% 
0.8% 

4.9% 

Full Time Employment (83.8%) Part Time Employment (6.1%) Self-Employed (2%) 

Continuing Education (1.2%) Not Seeking (0.8%) Military (0.4%) 

Non-Traditional Experience (0.8%) Still Seeking (4.9%) 

95% of respondents 
from the graduate 

Class of 2021 survey 
(May, August, December 

graduates) reported 
success in achieving their 

post-graduate goals. 
4.9% were still seeking 
full-time employment. 

Class of 2021 Residency: 
Graduates from the Class of 2021 live all across  
the US and internationally. 

200 of the 247 graduates responding to our survey 
reported where they planned to live after 
graduation. 

Eighty-one percent (80.5%) of the Class of 2021 
graduates responding to our survey report Florida 
as their top destination after graduation - choosing 
to remain in Florida for either graduate school or 
employment opportunities. 

Internationally, UT graduates are employed or 
attend graduate school in Europe, Africa, Asia, the 
Caribbean, the Middle East, Central and South 
America, and Canada. 
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Timeframe of Employment:

Of the 212 graduates who reported being full-time employed, 212 provided information
on when they began employment.
Data collected from the undergraduate Class of 2021 indicated the following:

Students from Florida who Reported Full-Time Employment

60.6

39.4

Stayed in FL (66/109) Moved from FL (43/109)
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Sample of Employers for the Class of 2021 
The career paths of the respondents are varied and span most industries. Below is a 
sample list of employers: 

Accenture 
Access healthcare 
American Football Conference (AFC) 
All Florida Orthopedic Associates 
Allegis Group 
AmeriLife 
Ameris Bank 
Amgen 
Ardor Health Solutions 
Ash Grove 
Agency Trading Desk (ATD) Partners 
BayCare 
Bayshore Dental Studio 
BigFoot Reduction, Inc 
Bishop Fox 
Bisk Education 
Bloomin' Brands, Inc. 
Boys & Girls Clubs of Tampa Bay 
Brandon Regional Hospital 
Breakfast and Bibles 
BridgePrep academy 
Burton Snowboards 
Calm Fund (Earnest Capital) 
Carmine Chioccariello Sports Injury & 
Physical Therapy 
Carolina Charter Academy 
CCIC 
Centene Corporation 
Charles Rutenberg Realty 
Chegg Inc. 
Cherry Bekaert LLP 
Children's Dream Fund 
Chirp PR 
Citibank 
CliftonLarsonAllen 
Conmed 
Corporate Finance Associates 
CVS 
Deloitte 
Dillard's 
Dixon Hughes Goodman 
Endeavour Technologies Inc 
Erie Insurance 
Ethos Risk Services 
Exos (as a contractor for the U.S. Army) 
Ernst & Young (EY) 

Fleetwash Inc. 
Ford Motor Credit Company 
Hillsborough County Schools 
Humana 
Kahle Holdings, Inc. 
Klynveld Peat Marwick Goerdeler 
(KPMG) USA 
LCG Advisors 
LensLock 
LIFE SURGE 
Max Healthcare 
MCR Health 
Meridian Storage Group 
Moffitt Cancer Center 
Nextech Systems 
Nona Pediatric Center 
Older Lundy Alvarez Kock & Martino 
One Team Financial Group 
OneLife Healthcare 
Physical Therapy North 
Physician Partners 
Power Design 
PricewaterhouseCoopers (PwC) 
Protiviti Consulting Firm 
Pieroth, Romanet, and Piccolomini (PRP) 
Wine International 
Raymond James 
Revenue Management Solutions 
Robson Salustro McGladrey (RSM) US, 
LLC 
SA Global 
Saputo Inc 
Skagit Valley Hospital 
SOMA Global 
Spark 
Spotify 
St. Cecelia Interparochial Catholic School 
State Farm 
STRIVE Prep 
Tampa Family Health Centers 
Tampa General Hospital 
Tech Data 
The University of Tampa 
US Army in Bavaria 
University of South Florida (USF) Tampa 
General Physicians 
Vista (VistaPrint) 



 

Salary Data Reported: 

Respondents are not required to provide salary data. The salary statistics below are  
based upon 42 respondents who chose to disclose their annual salary for full-time  

employment. Salary information reflects self-reported base salary and does not  
include commissions, bonuses or other variable sources of income. 

Average Salary 

$75,833$75,833$75,833 

$84,500$84,500$84,500 

$71,580$71,580$71,580 

$61,125$61,125$61,125 

2021 

0 10k 20k 30k 40k 50k 60k 70k 80k 

College of Arts and Letters College of Natural and Health Sciences College of Business 

College of Social Sciences, Mathematics, and Education 



For purposes of calculating the mean, median, maximum and minimum salary  
information, the midpoint of the reported salary range is utilized for each respondent. 

College of Arts and Letters 

$52,500 
$57,500 

$112,500 

Low Median High 

Starting Salaries 
0 

25k 

50k 

75k 

100k 

College of Natural and Health 
Sciences 

$37,500 

$92,500 

$117,500 

Low Median High 

Starting Salaries 
0 

25k 

50k 

75k 

100k 

College of Social Sciences, 
Mathematics, and Education 

$32,500 

$64,750 

$82,500 

Low Median High 

Starting Salaries 
0 

25k 

50k 

75k 

College of Business 

$42,500 

$57,000 

$162,500 

Low Median High 

Starting Salaries 
0 

50k 

100k 

150k 



Of the graduates who responded to the First Destination Survey, 85 indicated they 
completed an internship. Of those 85 respondents: 

Internships: 

Reported Full Time Job 

Reported Still seeking 

Reported Part time Job 

Reported Continuing Education 

Reported Non-Traditional 
Outcomes 

Reported Not Seeking 

Reported Self-Employed 

78.8% 

10.6% 

5.9% 

2.4% 

1.2% 

1.2% 

0% 
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